

N E W S

El Camino College Compton Center | Public Relations & Marketing Department 16007 Crenshaw Blvd., Torrance, CA 90506 Contact: Ann M. Garten, Director, Community Relations Telephone: (310) 660-3406 | Email: agarten@elcamino.edu

## For Immediate Release

July 8, 2014

## Compton Community College District to Hold Joint Meeting for Special Trustee Advisory and Citizens' Bond Oversight Committees July 10

The Special Trustee Advisory and the Citizens' Bond Oversight committees for the Compton Community College District (CCCD) will hold a joint meeting on Thursday, July 10 at 5:00 p.m. in the CCCD Board Room, located in the Administration Building at 1111 E. Artesia Blvd., Compton, CA 90221. All meetings are open to the public.

The agenda will include a presentation of the recent bond feasibility survey results by the research firm Fairbank Maslin Maullin Metz & Associates (FM3), as well as an update on the current and upcoming construction projects and improvements for the CCCD.

As outlined in AB 318, the CCCD Special Trustee Advisory Committee is organized "to advise the Special Trustee with respect to the management of the Compton Community College District." Information on the Special Trustee Advisory Committee members and upcoming meeting dates may be found by visiting the District website: http://district.compton.edu/board\_of\_trustees/special-trustee/special-trustee-advisory-committee.asp.

As outlined in the Education Code Section 15278, the role of the Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee is to "inform the public concerning the District's expenditure of revenues received from the sale of bonds authorized by the voters." Information on the Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee members and upcoming meeting dates may be found on the committee's web page on the District website: <u>www.district.compton.edu</u>.

## About the Compton Community College District

Board meetings are usually held the third Tuesday of each month and are open to the public. The District is located at 1111 E. Artesia Boulevard, Compton, CA 90221.

###